(D) Domestic

(MX) Mexican Nationals
(I) International

(S) Soft Deadline

(H) Hard Deadline

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT EL PASO

GRADUATE SCHOOL

Mike Loya Academic Services Building, Room 223
500 W. University Avenue, El Paso, Texas 79968
Website: http://www.utep.edu/graduate/

Phone: (915) 747-5491

College of Science Graduate Programs

Website: https://www.utep.edu/science/
Phone: (915) 747-5536

The UTEP Graduate School accepts applications year round. Please refer to the information below for specific admission deadlines and requirements.
Before starting the application process make sure to have the following documents at hand:

- Transcripts and diploma/certificates of all universities and colleges attended prior to application
- Evaluation of credentials is highly recommended for applicants who have earned university level credit from international institutions.
An approved evaluation requires a detailed course-by-course evaluation.
- Entry test scores for GRE/GMAT/PTE (check program below if applicable).
- TOEFI/IELTS required for degrees conferred in non-English speaking countries.
- Official test scores must be submitted directly from the testing agency. The University’s institutional test code is 6829.

Apply online at: http://www.utep.edu/graduate/apply

PROGRAM DEGREE  DEADLINES SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS HILTHE E-MAIL PHONE
- GRE General Test scores )
L Elizabeth Walsh ewalsh@utep.edu 915) 747. 5421
Biosciences PhD Fall: (H) Feb 1 - Statement of purpose Renato Aguilera raguilera@u?ep edu E915; 747 6852
- Three (3) letters of recommendation ' '
Fall: Priority: Jan 1 - GRE General Test scores
) May 1(H) - Statement of purpose )
Chemistry PhD Spring: Priority: Aug 5 Resume ChemGradAdvisor@utep.edu  (915) 747. 5279
Oct 5 (H) - Three (3) letters of recommendation
Computational PhD Fall: March 1 ggiﬁg{?{iﬁjtnges Ming-Ying Leung mleung@utep.edu (915) 747. 6836
Science Spring: Sep 1 Three (3) letters of recommendation Akshay Agrawal aagrawal@utep.edu (915) 747. 8484
Environmental . . )
! Fall: March 1 . Craig Tweedie ctweedie@utep.edu (915) 747. 8448
Eﬁle'nce e_md Al Spring: Oct 15 LN b R L bl Lina Hamdan Ilkhamdan2@utep.edu (915) 747. 5312
gineering
Ecology and - GRE General Test scores
Esolufi{) narBiology 10 Fall: (H) Feb 1 - Statement of purpose Elizabeth Walsh ewalsh@utep.edu (915) 747. 5421
i & - Three (3) letters of recommendation
Geoloical Sciences  PhD Fall: Feb 1 - Statement of purpose Lin Ma Ima@utep.edu (915) 747. 5218
g Spring: Nov 1 - Three (3) letters of recommendation Annette Veilleux amveilleux@utep.edu (915) 747. 5440
Fall: (D) Aug 1
Material Science (MX) July 1 - GRE General Test scores
anadeEna ingeerin PhD (I) Mar 1 - Statement of purpose Stella Quifiones stellag@utep.edu (915) 747. 6939
¢ ¢ Spring: (D & MX) Nov 1 - Three (3) letters of recommendation
() Sep 1
- GRE General Test scores .
) ) Jerry Johnson jjohnson@utep.edu (915) 747. 6984
e 4 Fllb sl d Statementof purpose . Renato Aguilera raguilera@utep.edu (915) 747. 6852
- Three (3) letters of recommendation
Biolnformati WS Fall: Aug 1 gtRi (:;:nr?traIfTejt socsoeres Ming-Ying Leung mleung@utep.edu (915) 747. 6836
oormatics Spring: Jan 10 aremen ot purp . Akshay Agrawal aagrawal@utep.edu (915) 747. 8484
- At least (2) letters of recommendation
Fall: Priority: Jan 1 - GRE General Test scores
) May 1(H) - Statement of purpose .
Chemistry MS Spring: Priority: Aug 5 Resume ChemGradAdvisor@utep.edu (915) 747. 5279
Oct 5 (H) - Three (3) letters of recommendation

* A Master’s degree is required for admission consideration.

° Applicants must check with program advisor for specific directions

Current as of 21Mar20



PROGRAM DEGREE  DEADLINES SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS HITTHE E-MAIL PHONE
Computational Fall: March 1 +GRE General Test scores Ming-Ying Leung mleung@utep.edu (915) 747. 6836
Science Ms Spring: Sep 1 - Statement of Purpose Akshay Agrawal aagrawal@utep.edu (915) 747. 8484
' - Three (3) letters of recommendation ' '
Environmental MS Fall: Feb 1 - Statement of purpose Lin Ma Ima@utep.edu (915) 747. 5218
Science Spring: Nov 1 - Three (3) letters of recommendation Annette Veilleux amveilleux@utep.edu (915) 747. 5440
Geoloical Sciences  MS Fall: Feb 1 - Statement of purpose Lin Ma Ima@utep.edu (915) 747. 5218
g Spring: Nov 1 - Three (3) letters of recommendation Annette Veilleux amveilleux@utep.edu (915) 747. 5440
Geophvsics WS Fall: Feb 1 - Statement of purpose Lin Ma Ima@utep.edu (915) 747. 5218
phy Spring: Nov 1 - Three (3) letters of recommendation Annette Veilleux amveilleux@utep.edu (915) 747. 5440
) Fall: July 1 ) ) )
Mathematical MS Spring: Nov 1 - Statement of purpose Joe Guthrie jguthrie@utep.edu (915) 747. 6755
Sciences pring: ) - Two (2) letters of recommendation Valerie Dominguez vndominguez@utep.edu (915) 747. 6754
Summer: (1) April 1
Fall: (1) Feb 15
) (D) July 1 - Statement of Purpose
Physics MS Spring: () Sep 15 T (08 s s e Tunna Baruah tharuah@utep.edu (915) 747. 7529
(D) Nov 1
Professional - GRE General Test scores
Sci o MS OPEN - Statement of Purpose Nancy Marcus nancymarcus@utep.edu (915) 747.6750
cience )
- Two (2) letters of Recommendation
Fall: March 1
Assistantship
consideration:
(I-H) June 1
Statistics WS (D-H) Aug 1 - Statement of purpose Ori Rosen orosen@utep.edu (915) 747. 6843
Spring: (1) Sep 1 - Two (2) letters of recommendation Valerie Dominguez vndominguez@utep.edu (915) 747. 6754
Assistantship
consideration:
(I-H) Oct 1
(D-H) Dec 1
) Fall: (1) Feb 1 (D) Open o o
Teaching VAT Spring: (D) Open - Statement of purpose Kien Lim kienlim@utep.edu (915) 747. 6772
Mathematics pring: P - Two (2) letters of recommendation Helmut Knaust hknaust@utep.edu (915) 747.7002
Summer: (D) Open
Teaching Science ©  MAT OPEN - Statement of Purpose Kyung-An Han khan@utep.edu (915) 747. 8950

* A Master’s degree is required for admission consideration.
° Applicants must check with program advisor for specific directions
Current as of 21Mar20



